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Fiscal Note Subject Area Assignments for 2020 Session 
 

SUBJECT AREA ANALYST PHONE NUMBER 

Agriculture Clare Pramuk (303) 866-2677 

Alcohol and Tobacco Regulation Anna Gerstle (303) 866-4375 

Behavioral Health Aaron Carpenter 
Erin Reynolds 

(303) 866-4918  
(303) 866-4146 

Capital Construction Vanessa Reilly 
Matt Bishop 

(303) 866-4753 
(303) 866-4796 

Children and Domestic Matters Aaron Carpenter (303) 866-4918 

Consumer and Commercial Transactions Clare Pramuk (303) 866-2677 

Corporate Income Tax Larson Silbaugh (303) 866-4720 

Corporations and Associations Erin Reynolds (303) 866-4146 

Corrections Erin Reynolds (303) 866-4146 

Criminal Law / Courts Erin Reynolds 
Katie Ruedebusch 
Aaron Carpenter 

(303) 866-4146  
(303) 866-3001 
(303) 866-4918 

District Attorneys Erin Reynolds (303) 866-4146 

Economic Development and Enterprise Zones Louis Pino (303) 866-3556 

Education – K-12 Education 
(See also: Higher Education) 

Josh Abram 
Anna Gerstle 

(303) 866-3561 
(303) 866-4375 

Elections Jeff Stupak 
Josh Abram 

(303) 866-5834 
(303) 866-3561 

Environmental Regulation Clare Pramuk (303) 866-2677 

Financial Institutions Clare Pramuk (303) 866-2677 

Gaming  Anna Gerstle 
Meredith Moon 

(303) 866-4375 
(303) 866-2633 

General Assembly Clare Pramuk (303) 866-2677 

Health Care Max Nardo (303) 866-4776 

Higher Education Anna Gerstle 
Josh Abram 

(303) 866-4375 
(303) 866-3561 

Homestead Taxes Greg Sobetski (303) 866-4105 

Human Services Aaron Carpenter 
Jeff Stupak 

(303) 866-4918 
(303) 866-5834 

Immigration Clare Pramuk (303) 866-2677 

Individual Income Tax Greg Sobetski (303) 866-4105 

Insurance Clare Pramuk 
Max Nardo 

(303) 866-2677 
(303) 866-4776 
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SUBJECT AREA ANALYST PHONE NUMBER 

Labor and Industry Katie Ruedebusch 
Jeff Stupak 

(303) 866-3001 
(303) 866-5834 

Local Government 
(Counties, Municipalities, Special Districts) 

Josh Abram 
 

(303) 866-3561 
 

Marijuana Regulation Clare Pramuk 
Anna Gerstle 

(303) 866-2677 
(303) 866-4375 

Marijuana Tax Larson Silbaugh (303) 866-4720 

Medicaid / Health Care Policy and Financing Max Nardo (303) 866-4776 

Military and Veterans Affairs Josh Abram  (303) 866-3561 

Motor Vehicles Katie Ruedebusch 
Jeff Stupak 

(303) 866-3001 
(303) 866-5834 

Natural Resources Max Nardo (303) 866-4776 

Pensions / PERA Erin Reynolds 
Louis Pino 

(303) 866-4146 
(303) 866-3556 

Probates, Trusts, and Fiduciaries Katie Ruedebusch (303) 866-3001 

Professions and Occupations Clare Pramuk 
Aaron Carpenter 
Matt Bishop 

(303) 866-2677 
(303) 866-4918 
(303) 866-4796 

Property Josh Abram 
Matt Bishop 

(303) 866-3561 
(303) 866-4796 

Property Tax Larson Silbaugh 
Marc Carey 

(303) 866-4720 
(303) 866-4102 

Public Health Clare Pramuk 
Jeff Stupak 
Matt Bishop 

(303) 866-2677 
(303) 866-5834 
(303) 866-4796 

Public Safety Erin Reynolds 
Josh Abram 

(303) 866-4146 
(303) 866-3561 

Public Utilities Erin Reynolds 
Max Nardo 

(303) 866-4146 
(303) 866-4776 

Sales and Use Tax Meredith Moon  (303) 866-2633 

School Finance Marc Carey 
Anna Gerstle 

(303) 866-4102 
(303) 866-4375 

Severance Taxes Larson Silbaugh (303) 866-4720 

State Budgeting and State Funds Kate Watkins 
Bill Zepernick 

(303) 866-3446 
(303) 866-4777 

State Procurement and Personnel Erin Reynolds 
Matt Bishop 

(303) 866-4146 
(303) 866-4796 

TABOR Kate Watkins 
Greg Sobetski 

(303) 866-3446 
(303) 866-4105 

mailto:katie.ruedebusch@state.co.us
mailto:jeff.stupak@state.co.us
mailto:josh.abram@state.co.us
mailto:clare.pramuk@state.co.us
mailto:anna.gerstle@state.co.us
mailto:larson.silbaugh@state.co.us
mailto:max.nardo@state.co.us
mailto:josh.abram@state.co.us
mailto:katie.ruedebusch@state.co.us
mailto:jeff.stupak@state.co.us
mailto:max.nardo@state.co.us
mailto:erin.reynolds@state.co.us
mailto:Louis.Pino@state.co.us
mailto:katie.ruedebusch@state.co.us
mailto:clare.pramuk@state.co.us
mailto:aaron.carpenter@state.co.us
mailto:matt.bishop@state.co.us
mailto:josh.abram@state.co.us
mailto:matt.bishop@state.co.us
mailto:larson.silbaugh@state.co.us
mailto:marc.carey@state.co.us
mailto:clare.pramuk@state.co.us
mailto:jeff.stupak@state.co.us
mailto:matt.bishop@state.co.us
mailto:erin.reynolds@state.co.us
mailto:josh.abram@state.co.us
mailto:erin.reynolds@state.co.us
mailto:max.nardo@state.co.us
mailto:meredith.moon@state.co.us
mailto:marc.carey@state.co.us
mailto:anna.gerstle@state.co.us
mailto:larson.silbaugh@state.co.us
mailto:kate.watkins@state.co.us
mailto:bill.zepernick@state.co.us
mailto:erin.reynolds@state.co.us
mailto:matt.bishop@state.co.us
mailto:kate.watkins@state.co.us
mailto:greg.sobetski@state.co.us


SUBJECT AREA ANALYST PHONE NUMBER 

Taxation (see also: Corporate Income Tax, 
Individual Income Tax, Marijuana Tax, Property 
and Homestead Taxes, Sales and Use Tax, and 
Severance Tax) 

Kate Watkins 
 

(303) 866-3446 
 

Transportation Katie Ruedebusch (303) 866-3001 

Transportation Finance Greg Sobetski 
Meredith Moon 

(303) 866-4105 
(303) 866-2633 

Water Max Nardo 
Clare Pramuk 

(303) 866-4776 
(303) 866-2677 
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